



Dated: 13th February, 2021

To,	То
The Secretary,	The Secretary
Corporate Relationship Department,	The National Stock Exchange Limited
BSE Limited	Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	
То	
The Secretary	
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited	
4, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Murgighata,	
B B D Bagh, Kolkata,	
West Bengal 700001	

Sub: Intimation for change in the Email Id's of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the company (Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd) for further communication.

Ref: VIJI FINANCE LIMITED (BSE Scrip Code 537820, NSE Symbol: VIJIFIN) ISIN: INE159N01027

Dear Sir/Madam,

It may please be noted that the company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the company i.e. Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Reg. No. - INR000000767) having registered office at Plot No. 60, Electronic Complex, Pardeshipura, Indore, Madhya Pradesh has updated its Email Id's for further communication. The details of the updated Email Id's are as follows:

As regard to compliance	compliance@ankitonline.com
As regard to investor compliance	investor@ankitonline.com

You are requested to update the above mentioned details on your website and records and disseminate the same on website of the stock exchange.

Ser

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

FOR VIJI FINANCE LIMITED

Stuti Sinha Company Secretary and Compliance Office

www.vijifinance.com

CIN: L65192MP1994PLC008715